HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 691 by Representative Bacala

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 22, before "Class" insert "For" and following "greater" and before "shall"
- 3 insert "the fee"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, line 23, following "and" and before "valid" insert "shall be"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 15, line 9, change "D." to "<u>C.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 18, line 15, following "shall" and before "for" change "only be used" to "be used
- 10 <u>only</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 19, line 26, delete "Such" and insert "A" and after "license" insert "issued pursuant
- to Paragraph (1) of this Subsection"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 20, line 17, following "be" and before "dollars" change "seventy five" to
- 16 "seventy-five"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 21, line 8, at the beginning of the line change "A.(1)" to "A."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 23, line 9, at the beginning of the line change "only be used" to "be used only"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 23, line 12, following "may" and before "during" change "only be used" to "be used
- 23 only"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 30, line 10, following "can" and before "by" change "only be purchased" to "be
- 26 purchased only"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 35, line 9, following "determined" and before "to" insert "by the department" and
- 29 following "overfishing" and before "." delete "by the department"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 42, line 12, following "deposit" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 46, line 26, following "or" and before "or", change "federally-owned" to "federally
- 5 owned"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 55, delete line 24
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 56, between lines 13 and 14, insert "Exclusive licensing authority; rules and
- 10 regulations"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 60, line 7, following "shall" and before "take" delete "only" and following
- "operative" and before "and" change "if," to "if"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 60, line 21, following "on" and before "lands" change "department owned" to
- 16 "department-owned"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 18 On page 63, line 11, following "2000" insert ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 20 On page 63, line 13, following "2000" insert ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 22 On page 63, line 14, following "2022" insert ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 24 On page 63, line 16, following "2027" insert ","